
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repairs on SR 21 over North Canal and Tuscolameta Creek (Bridge Nos. 13.2 & 13.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-
0045-01(016) / 108423301 in Scott County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,391,816.77

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Olympus Painting
Contractors, Inc.

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,337,300.10 $1,424,353.00 $1,491,236.15

1 2 3

0010 234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 350.000 LF 23.25 22.00 50.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 44,000.00 35,000.00 79,500.00

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 8.83 25.00 9.65

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 128.000 SF 8.83 15.00 9.65

0050 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 16.47 20.00 20.50

0060 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 133,000.00 50,000.00 169,750.00

0070 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 5,708.000 TON 67.00 115.00 78.00

0080 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 4,737.000 SY 3.40 6.00 3.15

0090 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 3.53 7.00 4.00

0100 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 810.000 LF 2.95 35.00 2.50

0110 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 243.000 LF 27.50 70.00 25.00

0120 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 162.000 LF 30.00 73.00 30.00

0130 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 324.000 LF 13.00 15.00 11.00

0140 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 10.000 SF 250.00 350.00 750.00

0150 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Bank Reshaping 1.000 LS 230,000.00 25,000.00 69,575.00

0160 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 13.000 EA 1,000.00 1,000.00 975.00

0170 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail A 12.000 EA 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,550.00

0180 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail B Bearing Replacement 24.000 EA 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,550.00

0190 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail C Bearing Replacement 12.000 EA 3,300.00 4,000.00 4,150.00

0200 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 960.000 LF 6.00 3.00 10.00

0210 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Pile Encasement 717.000 LF 100.00 125.00 205.00

0220 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Railing Cleaning 960.000 LF 10.00 1.00 12.50

0230 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 200,000.00 220,000.00 290,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repairs on SR 21 over North Canal and Tuscolameta Creek (Bridge Nos. 13.2 & 13.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-
0045-01(016) / 108423301 in Scott County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,391,816.77

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,717,718.87 $1,823,991.00

4 5

0010 234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 350.000 LF 40.02 2.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 35,582.66 85,000.00

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 8.45 1.00

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 128.000 SF 8.45 1.00

0050 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 17.95 1.00

0060 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 152,000.00 150,000.00

0070 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 5,708.000 TON 80.59 100.00

0080 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 4,737.000 SY 5.24 4.00

0090 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 4.22 10.00

0100 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 810.000 LF 1.06 6.00

0110 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 243.000 LF 26.39 42.00

0120 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 162.000 LF 31.67 48.00

0130 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 324.000 LF 8.45 12.00

0140 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 10.000 SF 802.78 2,000.00

0150 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Bank Reshaping 1.000 LS 50,155.65 32,000.00

0160 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 13.000 EA 2,332.80 1,500.00

0170 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail A 12.000 EA 3,962.48 6,850.00

0180 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail B Bearing Replacement 24.000 EA 3,830.52 4,444.00

0190 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Detail C Bearing Replacement 12.000 EA 3,830.52 4,444.00

0200 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 960.000 LF 4.95 10.00

0210 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Pile Encasement 717.000 LF 490.00 333.00

0220 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Railing Cleaning 960.000 LF 21.42 10.00

0230 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 342,808.77 350,000.00
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